totaling $17,610,400 with land valued at $2,250,900 and the improvements at 
$15,359,500.  The City of New Haven had a real estate appraisal conducted on 
the property on January 29, 2018, assuming a vacant parcel with no improvements 
and specific conditions, and the property was valued at four million four hundred 
thousand dollars ($4,400,000). The property is identified as tax-exempt/municipal 
and pays no taxes.  

The property is currently located in the Business E (Wholesale and Distribution) 
District which was a zone created in the earlier urban redevelopment era of the 
1960’s and was intended as a wholesaling, warehousing, transportation and